FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Berthelot to Engrossed House Bill No. 1133 by Representative Berthelot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "(4)(introductory paragraph)" to "(4)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, change "rule making" to "rulemaking"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, at the end of line 15, insert a period "."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 1, change "(4)(introductory paragraph)" to "(4)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 24, delete "<u>American Society of American Materials</u>" and insert in lieu
 thereof "American Society of the International Association for Testing and Materials"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, line 23, change "<u>manufacturer</u>" to "<u>manufacturer's</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 7, line 10, delete "cost" and insert in lieu thereof "fee"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 11, line 1, change "<u>only apply</u>" to "<u>apply only</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 26, line 17, delete the comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 28, line 1, change "<u>Firm</u>" to "<u>"Firm"</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 28, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
- 24 "(iv) Exiting a carnival or amusement ride.

- (v) Leaving a carnival or amusement ride and still in the immediate vicinity
 of the ride.
 (b) The term "rider" does not include employees or agents of the owner
- 3 (b) The term "rider" does not include employees or agents of the owner
 4 while engaged in the duties of their employment."